#### 502907634 07/25/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2954231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SURESH RADHAKRISHNAN	02/15/2013
JASON RAY LIEVING	02/19/2013
DANIEL HANSEN	02/20/2013
REX ALLEN ROGERS	02/27/2013
JOHN BODJACK	02/28/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUNN-O-MATIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1400 Stevenson Drive
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62703

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14374451
PCT Number:	US2013022682

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com **GRANT H. PETERS Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27726-706309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT H. PETERS, REG. NO. 35977
SIGNATURE:	/Grant H. Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

REEL: 033392 FRAME: 0221 502907634

PATENT

source=700594\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=700594\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=700594\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=700594\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033392 FRAME: 0222

# U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 27726-700594

### ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies) Suresh Radhakrishnan		
ason Ray Lieving		
Daniel Hansen	1. 14 1. 18	
Rex Allen Rogers		2.0
chn Rodiack		
naker(s) of an invention which is the subject of : Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)		
<ul> <li>United States Provisional Application identified by Application No. 61/5 2012; and/or</li> <li>PCT International Application, identified by Application No. PCT/US26 2013, and entitled:</li> </ul>		and the second
Fitle of Application		
BREWER		
nereinafter (the "Application(s)")  the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:		
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies); BUNN-O-MATIC CORPORATION		
Address of principal place of business		
Springfield, IL 62703		
U.S.A.	- The state of the	
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable" a corporation of _Delaware		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

**PATENT** 

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith Effective date of the Assignment is January 24, 2012.

Effective date of the Assignment is January 24, 2012.		<i>Seb</i>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this	스 day of	160	, 201
of Imeorbalis			
Inventor's Signature			
Suresh Radhakrishnan			je in
Printed Name		e e	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			Sign to a
그 그 그는 사람들은 사람들이 ▶ 사람들, 掌어 활 꾸는듯 하는 형 병사를 함께 범위하여 하는 기계에 되었다.			nga Kalangan
STATE OF Illinois)			erina. Arin erin erin
/ / / / / / / / / / SS: (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)		na le ji Ne nagi	
COUNTY OF Langamon } SS:			<i>.</i>
	opential Witness	my hand and	Mataria
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County an Seal this	2013	my mana and	10000
Seat tims			
Kothum Simonne delle	41.15	e na sulfa	::
Notary Public			
Vana Canada Dese	e de la companya de La companya de la co		÷ 1.
KATHRUN SUZANNE REES	i digita belga yang beraili di sebagai Terminakan digita belgan	e ea	
Printed Name		3	:
My Commission Expires: 1//25/15 Resident of \( \square\$	angam	ON Cou	nty
		e e jar	e, a sais
		•	•
•			
	OFFICIAL S	~~~~~	~₹ .
2 {KΔTH	OFFICIAL S	EAL	{
NOTAR	IRYN SUZAN	INE KEES	<b>\}</b>
MY CO	RY PUBLIC. STATE MMISSION EXPIRI	OF ILLINOIS	<u>}</u>
	GIVINOCION EXPIR	=O 11-25-201 <i>5</i>	· S

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have en	kecuted this assignment this_	19 day of Feb	2013
Inventor's Signature			
Jason Ray Lieving Printed Name	ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF Illinois }	<b>SS:</b>		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, we Seal this 19 day of 4007	rithin and for said County and	State. Witness my hand and 2013	Notarial
Kathryn Suranne & Notary Pyblic  KATHRYN SUZANNE REE Printed Name		OFFICIAL KATHRYN SUZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STA MY COMMISSION EXP	ANNE REES ATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires: 11/25/15	Resident of <u>Sangan</u>	nor County	
	*********		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have en	ecuted this assignment this	20_day of <u>Feb</u>	2013.
Day S Housen			
Inventor's Signature			
<u>Daniel Hansen</u> Printed Name		(1) 보호 (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
STATE OF Illinois	ACKNOWLEDGMENT SS:		
COUNTY OF Sangamon			
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, y Seal this 20 day of 710	vithin and for said County and	State. Witness my hand and 2013	l Notarial
Kathum Suname, & Notary Public	led		
KATHRYN SUZANNE RE Printed Name	ES		
My Commission Expires: 11/25/15	Resident of <u>Janly</u>	Amor County	
			<del></del>
	\$		
e Ambiena en ar Abel de la companya en al companya en articles en articles en articles en articles en articles en articles en	KATHRYN	SUZANNE REES LIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	\$ INTO COMMINISSI	ON EXPIRES 11-25-2015	NT

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have	e executed this assignmen	i this <u>27</u> day of <u>Feb</u> 1	<u>vory, 2013.</u>
the Offen	1/12-		and the state of t	
Inventor's Signature			ikan kacamatan di Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn K Kabupatèn Kabupatèn	en e
Rex Allen Rogers Printed Name				
1 : IIIIou I vanio		ACKNOWLEDGME	N'T	
STATE OF Illis		co.		
COUNTY OF San	gamon?	, <b>SS</b> :		
Acknowledged before Seal this 27	e me, a Notary Public day of <u></u> アル	, within and for said Cour	ity and State. Witness my han	d and Notarial
Kathun	lunanne A	(ub)	<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<b></b>
Notary Public		The state of the s	OFFICIAL	
the state of the s	WZANNE X	PEES	KATHRYN SUZA NOTARY PUBLIC. STA	TE OF ILLINOIS {
Printed Name			MY COMMISSION EXP	IRES 11-25-2015 }
My Commission Exp	ires: 11/25/15	Resident of	Mmon County	
	현실 등의 연극소화,	*****		
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have	executed this assignment	this <b>26</b> day of <b>Febru</b>	<b>e 9</b> 2013.
1111	Wh.		로 되었다고 있다는 그 시간 1000년 1982년 - 1982년 - 1982년 - 1982년	
Inventer's Signature				
John Bodjack				
Printed Name				
STATE OF Illen	ne)	ACKNOWLEDGME		
/	ong on we <u>r</u> ≥40° <b>√</b> 800°9°	SS:		
COUNTY OF Dan	gamon)			
Acknowledged before	e me, a Notary Public	, within and for said Cour	ty and State. Witness my han	d and Notarial
Seal this 28	day of	nuaus		
Notary Public	siganne s	ew		
KATHRYN S	117 Aniast	REES	The state of the s	
Printed Name	SU ZPINIVE I			
My Commission Exp	pires: 11/25/15	Resident ofa	Marron County	en egipti (n. 1922) An egipti (n. 1922)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
CHDS01 803719v1			••••	·······
		4		FICIAL SEAL
				I SUZANNE REES BLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
	•		MY COMMISS	ION EXPIRES 11-25-2015

RECORDED: 07/25/2014

PATENT